Manual – Gear Units and Gearmotors 149
9General information on mounting positions
Mounting Positions and Important Order Information
9 Mounting Positions and Important Order Information
9.1 General information on mounting positions
Mounting position designation
SEW-EURODRIVE differentiates between six mounting positions M1 ... M6 for gear units, gearmotors and
MOVIMOT® gearmotors . The following figure shows the position of the gear unit in mounting positions M1 ...

Manual – Gear Units and Gearmotors 181
9Position terminal box and cable entry (MOVIMOT® drives)
Mounting Positions and Important Order Information
00006102
Figure 93: Possible terminal box positions R..D..MM..
A
C A
C
RF/RZ..DT/DV..MM..R..DT/DV..MM..
Gear unit Motor AC 0° 90° 180° 270°1) Gear unit Motor AC 0° 90° 180° 270°1)
R07 DT71D MM.. ∅ 9.31in 2) 2) 2) 2) RF/RZ07 DT71D MM.. ∅ 9.31in
R17
DT71D MM..
∅ 9.31in
2)
RF/RZ17
DT71D MM..
∅ 9.31in
DT80..MM.. 2) DT80.. MM..
R27
DT71D MM..
∅ 4.72in RF/RZ27
DT71D MM..
∅ 4.72in
DT80..MM.. 2) DT80..MM..
DT90..MM.. 2) 2) 2) 2) DT90..MM..
DV100..MM.. 2) 2) 2) 2) DV100..MM..
R37
DT71D MM..
∅ 4.72in
2)
RF/RZ37
DT71D MM..
∅ 4.72in
DT80..MM.. 2) DT80..MM..
DT90..MM.. 2) 2) 2) 2) DT90..MM..
DV100..MM.. 2) 2) 2) 2) DV100..MM..
R47
DT71D MM..
∅ 6.30in RF/RZ47
DT71D MM..
∅ 6.30in
DT80..MM.. 2) DT80..MM..
DT90..MM.. 2) DT90..MM..
DV100..MM.. 2) DV100..MM..
R57
DT71D MM..
∅ 6.30in RF/RZ57
DT71D MM..
∅ 6.30in
DT80..MM.. 2) DT80..MM..
DT90..MM.. 2) DT90..MM..
DV100..MM.. 2) DV100..MM..
R67
DT71D MM..
∅ 6.30in RF/RZ67
DT71D MM..
∅ 6.30in
DT80..MM.. 2) DT80..MM..
DT90..MM.. 2) DT90..MM..